
WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

Brigham Young University
Provo, Utah

May 17-20, 1995

MEN'S

COMPLETE RESULTS

Final Men's Team Scores:
1. BYU 190.5

2. Fresno St. 181.5

3. UTEP 153.5

4. Air Force 101

5. Colorado St. 81

6. Wyoming 71.5

7. New Mexico 31

8. Utah 5

Male Performer of the Meet: Alex Papadimitriou, UTEP

Female Performer of the Meet: Tiffany Lott, BYU

Men's High Point Award Winner: Obadele Thompson, UTEP

Women1s High Point Award Winner: Tiffany Lott, BYU

Men's Co-Coaches of the Year: Red Estes, Fresno St
Willard Hirschi, BYU

Women's Coach of the Year: Craig Poole, BYU

The top two finishers in individual events and members of the
first-place relay teams are named All-WAC.
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100-METER DASH

Athlete
Alonzo Arreola
Steve Bullpit
Mike Askjaer
Ben Higbee
Lisle Babcock
Marcus Nichols
Ray Gipson
Craig Riggs
Matt Smoldt

Phil Wagner
Chris Walker
Ryan Fossen
Brent Timmons

LONG JUMP

Athlete
Alonzo Arreola

Craig Riggs
Marcus Nichols

Steve Bullpit
Ben Higbee
Lisle Babcock
Brent Timmons

Ryan Fossen
Chris Walker
Mike Askjaer
Phil Wagner
Ray Gipson
Matt Smoldt

SHOT PUT

Athlete

Ben Higbee
733Craig Riggs
Steve Bullpit
Chris Walker
Matt Smoldt

Mike Askjaer
Phil Wagner
Alonzo Arreola

Ryan Fossen
Marcus Nichols
Brent Timmons
Lisle Babcock
Ray Gipson

WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

DECATHLON FINAL RESULTS
Thursday, May 17, 1995

school Best Mark Points
FSU 11.14 830

BYU 11.25 806

FSU 11.29 797

BYU 11.34 786

AFA 11.45 763

AFA 11.46 761

UTEP 11.49 755

BYU 11.51 750

CSU 11.53 746

FSU 11.61 730

CSU 11.66 719

CSU 11.68 715

BYU 11.93 665

School Best Mark Points
FSU 22-10 3/4 809

BYU 22-6 781

AFA 22-4 1/4 769

BYU 21-10 1/2 736

BYU 21-6 709

AFA 21-0 1/2 677

BYU 20-7 646

CSU 20-4 1/2 632

CSU 20-3 3/4 628

FSU 19-4 3/4 567

FSU 19-3 1/2 561

UTEP 19-0 542

CSU No Mark No Points

School Best Mark Points

BYU 46-2 1/4
BYU 41-10 1/2 653

BYU 41-10 652

CSU 40-1 1/4 620

CSU 39-11 1/4 617

FSU 30-10 615

FSU 39-3 1/4 605

FSU 38-0 3/4 582

CSU 36-6 1/4 554

AFA 36-5 3/4 553

BYU 36-4 1/4 551

AFA 33-11 506

UTEP scratch



HIGH JUMP

Athlete

Craig Riggs
Ben Higbee
Marcus Nichols
Brent Timmons
Steve Bullpit
Alonzo Arreola

Matt Smoldt
Phil Wagner
Chris Walker
Lisle Babcock
Mike Askjaer
Ray Gipson
Ryan Fossen

4 0 0-METERS

Athlete

Alonzo Arreola

Ben Higbee
Steve Bullpit
Marcus Nichols
Lisle Babcock

Mike Askjaer
Brent Timmons

Phil Wagner
Ryan Fossen
Craig Riggs
Chris Walker
Matt Smoldt

Ray Gipson

110-METER HURDLES

Athlete

Lisle Babcock
Marcus Nichols
Craig Riggs
Ben Higbee
Alonzo Arreola

Chris Walker
Steve Bullpit
Brent Timmons
Mike Askjaer
Phil Wagner
Ryan Fossen
Matt Smoldt

Ray Gipson

School Best Mark Points
BYU 6-5 1/2 776

BYU 6-4 1/2 749

AFA 6-4 1/2 749

BYU 6-4 1/2 749

BYU 6-3 1/4 723

FSU 6-1 3/4 687

CSU 6-1 3/4 687

FSU 6-1 3/4 687

CSU 6-0 1/2 661

AFA 5-9 585

FSU 5-6 1/2 536

UTEP scratch

CSU scratch

School Best Mark Points
FSU 49.43 841

BYU 49.99 815

BYU 50.02 814

AFA 50.49 792

AFA 50.79 779

FSU 51.02 768

BYU 51.74 736

FSU 51.93 728

CSU 52.30 712

BYU 52.44 706

CSU 52.64 697

CSU 54.49 619

UTEP scratch

School Best Mark points
AFA 15.04 845

AFA 15.08 840

BYU 15.23 822

BYU 15.32 811

FSU 15.35 808

CSU 15.57 782

BYU 15.95 738

BYU 16.16 715

FSU 16.24 706

FSU 16.50 677

CSU 16.82 643

CSU scratch 0

UTEP scratch 0



DISCUS

Athlete

Ben Higbee
Phil Wagner
Brent Timmons
Craig Riggs
Mike Askjaer
Alonzo Arreola

Marcus Nichols
Chris Walker
Steve Bullpit
Ryan Fossen
Lisle Babcock
Matt Smoldt

Ray Gipson

POLE VAULT

Athlete
Marcus Nichols

Steve Bullpit
Craig Riggs
Mike Askjaer
Ben Higbee
Phil Wagner
Chris Walker
Alonzo Arreola

Lisle Babcock
Ryan Fossen
Brent Timmons
Matt Smoldt

Ray Gipson

JAVELIN

Athlete

Alonzo Arreola

Mike Askjaer
Craig Riggs
Ben Higbee
Marcus Nichols
Brent Timmons
Ryan Fossen
Steve Bullpit
Phil Wagner
Chris Walker
Lisle Babcock
Matt Smoldt

Ray Gipson

School Best Mark Points

BYU 134-3 683

FSU 126-2 633

BYU 121-11 607

BYU 121-0 601

FSU 120-1 596

FSU 118-0 583

AFA 116-7 575

CSU 109-9 533

BYU 106-11 1/2 516

CSU 102-11 491

AFA 88-2 1/4 403

CSU scratch 0

UTEP scratch 0

School Best Mark Points

AFA 15-1 1/4 790

BYU 14-9 1/4 760

BYU 14-5 1/4 731

FSU 13-5 1/2 645

BYU 13-1 1/2 617

FSU 13-1 1/2 617

CSU 11-5 3/4 482

FSU 10-10 431

AFA 10-10 431

CSU 9-10 1/4 357

BYU No Height 0

CSU scratch 0

UTEP scratch 0

school Best Mark points
FSU 191-1 711

FSU 186-1 689

BYU 165-7 595

BYU 164-3 589

AFA 163-1 584

BYU 157-9 560

CSU 149-8 524

BYU 148-11 521

FSU 140-7 483

CSU 138-8 475

AFA 125-1 415

CSU scratch 0

UTEP scratch 0
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Athlete School
Marcus Nichols AFA

Chris Walker CSU

Lisle Babcock AFA

Alonzo Arreola FSU

Ben Higbee BYU

Phil Wagner FSU

Steve Bullpit BYU

Mike Askjaer FSU

Craig Riggs BYU

Ryan Fossen CSU

Brent Timmons BYU

Matt Smoldt CSU

Ray Gipson UTEP

DECATHLON FINAL RESULTS

Athlete School

1. Ben Higbee BYU

2. Marcus Nichols AFA

3. Craig Riggs BYU

4. Alonzo Arreola FSU

5. Steve Bullpit BYU

6. Mike Askjaer FSU

7. Phil Wagner FSU

8. Chris Walker CSU

9. Lisle Babcock AFA

10. Brent Timmons BYU

11. Ryan Fossen CSU

Matt Smoldt CSU

Ray Gipson UTEP

Best Mark
4:42.14

43.45

44.77

51.40

51.96

56.85

57.15

58.18

58.32

10.63

No Time
scratch

scratch

Points

667

659

651

610

607

578

576

570

569

500

0

0

0

Points

7,099
7,080
6,984
6,892
6,842
6,489
6,299
6,256
5,955
5,227
5,128

Scratch

Scratch



WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

Friday, May 19, 1995

Friday's Team Results:
BYU 88

FSU 59

UTEP 38

AFA 28

WYO 23

UNM 17

CSU 17

UU 3

Hammer. Fina
Alex Papadimitriou, UTEP
Tero Tallinen, UTEP
Jason Anderson, AFA
Jason Dossey, FSU
Kevin Whyrick, CSU
Mike Medjo, CSU
Jason Taylor, FSU
Heath Duncan, AFA
Travis Lewis, AFA

Long Jump. Finals
Derrick Mitchell, FSU .
Detric Cofield, UNM
Tyler Munson, BYU
Brandon Young, UNM
Sam Ransom, AFA
Chuck Bishop, UNM
Tim Cawley, WYO
Mike Hutchings, BYU
Craig Riggs, BYU

Javelin, Finals
Lasse Paananen, UTEP
Guy Tucker, WYO
Curtis Keller, BYU
John Home, BYU
Dallas Richey, FSU
Jason Cross, FSU
Brian Payne, AFA
Mike Askjaer, FSU
Alonzo Arreola, FSU

MEN'S RESULTS

Shot Put/ Finals
245-5 #$ Marc Harisay, BYU
232-9 # Sean McKeown, FSU
184-4 Jason Dossey, FSU
174-1 Kevin Whyrick, CSU
172-4 Adrian Ross, CSU
171-2 Aaron Echtemacht, WYO
169-8 Jason Anderson, BYU
156-10 Travis Lewis, AFA
156-7 Dan Frazen, CSU

Steeplechase. Finals
24-9 1/4 Jim Svenoy, UTEP
24-5 Mark Johansen, BYU
23-5 1/4 Andy Meehan, AFA
23-3 1/4 Blake Boggess, BYU
23-2 Sam St. Clair, BYU
22-8 Israel Pose, FSU
22-2 1/4 Jon Steele, FSU
22-2 1/4 Keith Rieger, UNM
21-9 1/2 Steve Radtke, AFA

Erik Vernon, UU
Erik Phillips, CSU

228-7 * Polo Duarte, FSU
206-0 Mike Lang, UNM
203-8

197-0 110m Hurdles. Heat 1
187-6 Richard Price, UTEP
184-11 Rueben Parrish, FSU
178-10 Lisle Babcock, AFA
177-5 Craig Riggs, BYU
176-0 Marcus Turner, CSU

110m Hurkles. Heat 2

Mike Jones, BYU
Joel Giorgis, WYO
Jason Medearis, WYO
Josh Proctor, CSU
Floyd Brazier, AFA

55-3

53-11 3/4
53-3

52-10

51-9 3/4
51-0 1/4
58-0 3/4
48-11 3/4
47-10

8:50.51
9:05.60
20.97
22.97
23.28
39.79
46.82
51.40
57.19

10:00.97
10:14.51
10:26.33
10:42.58

14.07
14.92
15.20
16.73

DQ

13.98 *
13.99

14.31
14.35
15.21



4 00 Meters. Heat 1

Hayden Stephen, UTEP 47.31
WChris Welsh, WYO 47.32

Jason Isaac, FSU 47.97
Marcus Alexander, AFA 47.99
Dewayne Thomas, FSU 48.07
Mike Kedda, UNM 48.95

400 Meters, Heat 2
Terrence Garrett, CSU 48.08
Arturo Borunda, UTEP 48.20
Denote Day, AFA 48.81
Pedro Roldan, CSU 49.15
Chris Jones, FSU 49.49
Greg Howell, UU 50.03

100 Meters. Heat 1

Obadele Thompson, UTEP 10.35
Mark Morgan, BYU 10.61
Sam Rogers, UTEP 10.74
Carlos Hattix, AFA 10.76
Deontrey Taylor, CSU 10.82
Chuck Bishop, UNM 11.11

100 Meters. Heat 2

Leonard Myles-Mills, BYU 10.71
Charlton Jordan, FSU 10.77

wEtroy Nelson, FSU 10.87
Felix Andam, BYU 10.95
James Lawrence, CSU 10.96
Danta Johnson, AFA 10.98

8 00 Meters. Heat 1

Aaron Samansky, FSU 1:52.47
Chris Wilson, BYU 1:52.55
Rafael Panduro, UTEP 1:52.80
Richard Thomas, UU 1:53.74
Gustavo, Airzcorbe, UTEP 1:54.68
Bryan Horan, CSU 1:54.80
Richard Mendoza, UNM 1:55.44
Ed Harrison, WYO 1:56.93

800 Meters, Heat 2

Kipp Ortenburger, FSU 1:52.05
Adrian Thomas-Eikman, CSU 1:52.14
Iain Hunter, BYU 1:52.48
Kiem-wu Tseng, CSU 1:53.00
Albert Lugo, UTEP 1:54.45
Phil Stoddard, UU 1:57.79
Isaya Okwiya, WYO 1:58.88

400m Hurdleg, Heat 1
Mike Jones, BYU 51.33
Rueben Parrish, FSU 53.35
Doug Deming, UTEP 53.83
Marcus Turner, CSU 54.53
Alonzo Arreola, FSU 55.47
Chad Whitworth, WYO 56.40
Josh Rider, UNM DQ

4 0 0m Hurdles. Heat 2

Paul Gomez, AFA 51.66
William Porter, UTEP 51.77
Joel Giorgis, WYO 52.56
Dave Schaff, WYO 53.92
Jason Medearis, WYO 54.21
Floyd Brazier, AFA 54.92
Scott Henkel, CSU 55.36

2 00 Meters. Heat 1

Obadele Thompson, UTEP 20.57 *
Carlos Hattix, AFA 21.57
Mark Morgan, BYU 21.61
Charlton Jordan, FSU 21.64
Josh Proctor, CSU 22.38

200 Meters. Heat 2

Deontrey Taylor, CSU 21.34
Etroy Nelson, FSU 21.57
James Lawrence, CSU 21.78
Sam Rogers, UTEP 22.01
Jamie Houston, FSU 22.10

10.000 Meters, Finals
Craig Lawson, BYU 30:43.32
Brandon Rhoads, BYU 30:44.82
Ryan Bolton, WYO 31:37.91
Scott McDonald, WYO 31:56.87
Israel Pose, FSU 32:12.36
Lucas Lucio, UU 32:13.96
Dan Alder, BYU 32:47.13
Nacho Flores, FSU 32:58.22
Brandon Maroon, AFA 33:23.05
Zack Smith, AFA 34:15.45
Ian Alexander, UNM 35:25.92

# NCAA Automatic Qualifier
* NCAA Provisional Qualifier
$ WAC Record



WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

Saturday, May 20, 1995

MEN'S FINAL RESULTS

Final Team Scores:
1. BYU 190.5

2. Fresno St. 181.5

3. UTEP 153.5

4. Air Force 101
5. Colorado St. 81

6. Wyoming 71.5
7. New Mexico 31
8. Utah 5

4x100m Relay
UTEP 40.10

FSU 40.87

AFA 41.03

CSU 41.39

BYU 41.42

UNM 41.87

1500 Meters

Nick MacFalls, AFA
Kipp Ortenburger, FSU
Eric Mack, AFA
Chad DiPrince, CSU
Nick Thiel, WYO
John Mizell, AFA
Jason Brown, UU
Andrew Marx, AFA
Paul Graddon, AFA
Hans Bakker, CSU
Hjalmar Arnesen, UTEP
Tony Evers, UNM

110m Hurdles

Joel Giorgis, WYO
Mike Jones, BYU
Richard Price, UTEP
Rueben Parrish, FSU
Jason Medearis, WYO
Josh Proctor, CSU
Lisle Babcock, AFA
Craig Riggs, BYU
Floyd Brazier, AFA

49.05
50.98
51.65
53.71
54.63
55.20
57.94
03.37
08.38
12.34
13.23

DNF

13.84
13.96
14.16
14.37
14.62
14.70

15.17
15.29
15.39

400 Meters
Hayden Stephen, UTEP 46.84
Arturo Borunda, UTEP 47.58
Jason Isaac, FSU 47.83
Terence Garrett, CSU 47.91
Chris Welsh, WYO 47.95
Marcus Alexander, AFA 48.02
Denote Day, AFA 48.10
Dewayne Thomas, FSU 48.11
Mike Kedda, UNM 48.91

Discus
Eivind Smorgrav, UTEP 172-9
Mike Medjo, CSU 167-4
Jason Dossey, FSU 167-3
Jim Freeland, BYU 162-9 1/2
Aaron Echtemacht, WYO 162-3
Dan Frazer, CSU 15 9-10
1/2
Sean McKeown, FSU 154-11
Jason Anderson, BYU 150-6
Marc Harisay, BYU 147-0

Triple Jump
Derrick Mitchell, FSU 51-6 1/4
Robert House, FSU 49-9 3/4
Marek Samseli, BYU 49-8 1/2
Detric Cofield, UNM 48-2 1/4
Melvin Harris, AFA 46-9
Tim Cawley, WYO 46-7 3/4
Danta Johnson, AFA 45-7
Macka Jones, UTEP 45-6
Chris Laucomer, WYO 45-3
Adam Bundy, CSU 44-9
Chuck Bishop, UNM 44-4



Pole vault
*att Hickl, UTEP

—David Pike, AFA
Darren Fraley, FSU
Raul Lawrence, UTEP
A.J. Blackburn, FSU
Heath Fulk, FSU
Matt Smoldt, CSU
Matt McCauley, BYU
Marcus Nichols, AFA

10Q Meters
Obadele Thompson, UTEP 10.26
Leonard Myles-Mills, BYU 10.53
Mark Morgan, BYU 10.59
Deontrey Taylor, CSU 10.60
Charlton Jordan, FSU 10.61
Sam Rogers, UTEP 10.74
Etroy Nelson, FSU 10.77
Carlos Hattix, AFA 10.83

17-6 3/4 *
15-11

15-11

15-11

15-11

15-11

15-5

15-1

15-5

800 Meters
Aaron Samansky, FSU 1
Kipp Ortenburger, FSU 1
Rafael Panduro, UTEP 1
Kiem-wu Tseng, CSU 1
Adreian Thomas-Eikman, CSU 1
Iain Hunter, BYU 1
Albert Lugo, UTEP 1
Chris Wilson, BYU 1
Richard Thomas, UU 1

49.52

50.55

51.48

52.10

53.31

53.48

53.58

53.60

58.41

400m Hurdles

William Porter, UTEP 50.62
Mike Jones, BYU 50.87
Paul Gomez, AFA 51.73
Joel Giorgis, WYO 52.07
Doug Deming, UTEP 52.19
Rueben Parrish, FSU 53.84
Dave Schaff, WYO 54.00
Marcus Turner, CSU 54.27
Jason Medearis, WYO 54.48

High Jump
Marc Chenn, BYU 7-3 *
Moses Kearney, FSU 7-1 3/4 *
Lance Greer, BYU 6-11 1/2
Erik Nyberg, FSU 6-10 1/4
Chris Larson, WYO 6-9 1/4
Erik Lundmark, BYU 6-9 1/4
Mike Claborn, AFA 6-9 1/4
Scott Parman, AFA 6-9 1/4
Travis Giggy, CSU 6-8
Tim Cawley, WYO 6-4

r*

2 00 Meters
Obadele Thompson, UTEP
Deontrey Taylor, CSU
James Lawrence, CSU
Charlton Jordan, FSU
Etroy Nelson, FSU
Mark Morgan, BYU
Carlos Hattix, AFA
Jamie Houston, FSU

5000 Meters
Mark Johansen, BYU
Craig Lawson, BYU
Brandon Rhoads, BYU
Eric Mack, AFA
Ryan Bolton, WYO
Paul Ratnage, UNM
Blake Boggess, BYU
Brad DeFruitee, CSU
Ray Jensen, UU
Kipp Ortenburger, FSU
Paul Graddon, AFA
Sam St. Clair, BYU
Andy Meehan, AFA
Jeremy Vehar, UNM
Israel Pose, FSU
Scott McDonald, WYO
Lucas Lucio, UU
Jason Brown, UU
Dan Alder, BYU
Erik Phillips, CSU
Nacho Flores, FSU
Joe Patrick, UNM
Nick MacFalls, AFA
John Mizell, AFA
Kelsey Kean, WYO
Polo Duarte, FSU
Mike Lang, UNM
Ian Alexander, UNM

4x400m Relay
UTEP

AFA

FSU

WYO

CSU

UNM

BYU

20.66 *

21.12
21.43
21.55
21.56
21.62
21.70
21.98

14:32.86

14:34.84
14:36.35
14:45.16

14:51.19
15:04.60
15:08.07
15:14.37

15:16.19
15:24.00
15:26.36
15:29.95

15:32.71

15:34.37
15:36.49
15:36.73
15:37.13
15:37.82

15:46.77
15:54.47
15:57.11
15:57.60
15:59.16
15:59.24
16:08.70
16:42.20
16:46.72
16:49.03

3:09.72
3:11.53
3:12.15
3:13.61
3:13.77
3:16.36
3:17.08

# NCAA Automatic Qualifier
* NCAA Provisional Qualifier
$ WAC Record
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Western Athletic Conference
Track & Field Championships

Brigham Young University
Provo, UT

May 17-20,1995

Final Men's Team Scores

1. BYU
2. Fresno. St
3. UTEP
4. Air Force
5. Colorado St.
6. Wyoming
7. New Mexico
8. Utah

190.5
181.5
153.5
101
81
71
31
5

The top two finishers in individual events andmembers of the first-place relay
teams are named All-WAC.

Field Events
Hammer 6. Aaron Echtemacht WYO 51-0.25
1. Alex Papadimitriou UTEP 245-5#$ 7. Jason Anderson BYU 50-0.75
2. TeroTallinen UTEP 232-9# 8. Travis Lewis AFA 48-11.75
3. Jason Anderson AFA 184-4
4. Jason Dossey FSU 174-1 Discus
5. Kevin Whyrick CSU 172-4 1. Eivind Smorgrav UTEP 172-9
6. MikeMedjo CSU 171-2 2. Mike Medjo CSU 167-4
7. Jason Taylor FSU 169-8 3. Jason Dossey FSU 167-3
8. Heath Duncan AFA 156-10 4. Aaron Echtemacht WYO 162-9.5

5. DanFrazer CSU 159-10.5
Javelin 6. Sean McKeown FSU 154-11
1. Lasse Paananen UTEP 228-7* 7. Jason Anderson BYU 150-6
2. Guy Tucker WYO 206-0 8. Marc Harisay BYU 147-0
3. Curtis Keller BYU 203-8
4. John Home BYU 197-0 Triple Jump
5. DallasRichey FSU 187-6 1. Derrick Mitchell FSU 51-6.25
6. Jason Cross FSU 184-11 2. Robert House FSU 49-9.75
7. Brian Payne AFA 178-10 3. Marek Samseli BYU 49-8.5
8. Mike Askjaer FSU 177-5 4. Detric Cofield UNM 48-2.25

5. Melvin Harris AFA 46-9
Shot Put 6. Tim Cawley WYO 46-7.75
1. Marc Harisay BYU 55-3 7. Danta Johnson AFA 45-7
2. Sean McKeown FSU 53-11.25 8. Macka Jones UTEP 45-6
3. Jason Dossey FSU 53-3
4. Kevin Whyrick CSU 52-10
5. Adrian Ross CSU 51-9.75



Long Jump
1. Derrick Mitchell FSU 24-9.25
2. DetricCofield UNM 24-5
3. Tyler Munson BYU 23-5.25
4. Brandon Young UNM 23-3.25
5. Sam Ransom AFA 23-2
6. Chuck Bishop UNM 22-8
7. TimCawley WYO 22-2.25
8. Mike Hutchings BYU 22-2.25
9. Craig Riggs BYU 21-9.5

Pole Vault
1. MattHickl UTEP 17-6.75*
2. David Pike AFA 15-11
3. DarrenFraley FSU 15-11
4. A.J. Blackburn UTEP 15-11
5. Heath Fulk FSU 15-11
6. Matt Smoldt CSU 15-5
7. MattMcCauley BYU 15-1
8. Marcus Nichols AFA 15-5

High Jump
1. Marc Chenn BYU 7-3*
2. Moses Kearney FSU 7-1.75*
3. Lance Greer BYU 6-11.5
4. ErikNyberg FSU 6-10.25
5. Chris Larson WYO 6-9.25
6. ErikLundmark BYU 6-9.25
7. MikeClaborn AFA 6-9.25
8. Scott Parman AFA 6-9.25

Decathlon
1. Ben Higbee BYU 7099
2. Marcus Nichols AFA 7080
3. CraigRiggs BYU 6984
4. Alonzo Arreola FSU 6892
5. Steve Bullpit BYU 6842
6. Mike Askjaer FSU 6489
7. PhilWagner FSU 6299
8. Chris Walker CSU 6256
10. Brent Timmons BYU 5955

Track Events

100m, Heat 1
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

Obadele Thompson UTEP
MarkMorgan BYU
Sam Rogers UTEP
Carlos Hattix AFA
DeontreyTaylor CSU
Chuck Bishop UNM

100m, Heat 2
1. LeonardMyles-Mills BYU
2. Charlton Jordan FSU
3. Etroy Nelson FSU
4. Felix Andam BYU
5. James Lawrence CSU
6. Danta Johnson AFA

100m, Finals
1. Obadele Thompson UTEP
2. LeonardMyles-Mills BYU
3. MarkMorgan BYU
4. DeontreyTaylor CSU
5. Charlton Jordan FSU
6. Sam Rogers UTEP
7. Etroy Nelson FSU
8. Carlos Hattix AFA

200m, Heat 1
1. ObadeleThompson UTEP
2. Carlos Hattix AFA
3. Mark Morgan BYU
4. Charlton Jordan FSU
5. Josh Proctor CSU

200m, Heat 2
1. DeontreyTaylor CSU
2. Etroy Nelson FSU
3. James Lawrence CSU
4. Sam Rogers UTEP
5. Jamie Houston FSU

200m, Finals
1. Obadele Thompson
2. DeontreyTaylor
3. James Lawrence CSU
4. Charlton Jordan FSU
5. Etroy Nelson FSU
6. MarkMorgan BYU
7. Carlos Hattix AFA
8. Jamie Houston FSU

10.35
10.61
10.74
10.76
10.82
11.11

10.71
10.77
10.87
10.95
10.96
10.98

10.26*
10.53
10.59
10.60
10.61
10.74
10.77
10.83

20.57*
21.57
21.61
21.64
22.38

21.34
21.57
21.78
22.01
22.10

UTEP 20.66*
CSU 21.12

21.43
21.55
21.56
21.62
21.70
21.98



4C>0JH, tflrf 2 110m Hurdles, Heat 1
1. Hayden Stephen UTEP 47.31 1. Richard Price UTEP 14.07
2. Chris Welsh WYO 47.32 2. Rueben Parrish FSU 14.92
3. Jason Isaac FSU 47.97 3. Lisle Babcock AFA 15.20
4. Marcus Alexander AFA 47.99 4. CraigRiggs BYU 16.73
5. Dewayne Thomas FSU 48.07 5. Marcus Turner CSU DQ
6. MikeKedda UNM 48.95

110m Hurles, Heat 2
400m, Heat 2 1. Mike Jones BYU 13.98*
1. Terrence Garrett CSU 48.08 2. Joel Giorgis WYO 13.99
2. Arturo Borunda UTEP 48.20 3. Jason Medearis WYO 14.31
3. DenoteDay AFA 48.81 4. Josh Proctor CSU 14.35
4. Pedro Roldan CSU 49.15 5. Floyd Brazier AFA 15.21
5. Chris Jones FSU 49.49
6. Greg Howell UU 50.03 110m Hurdles, Finals

1. Joel Giorgis WYO 13.84*
400m, Fj«fl/5 2. Mike Jones BYU 13.96*
1. Hayden Stephen UTEP 46.84 3. Richard Price UTEP 14.16
2. Arturo Borunda UTEP 47.58 4. Rueben Parrish FSU 14.37
3. Jason Isaac FSU 47.83 5. Jason Medearis WYO 14.62
4. Terence Garrett CSU 47.91 6. Josh Proctor CSU 14.70
5. Chris Welsh WYO 47.95 7. lisle Babcock AFA 15.17
6. Marcus Alexander AFA 48.02 8. Craig Riggs BYU 15.29
7. DenoteDay AFA 48.10
8. Dewayne Thomas FSU 48.11 400m Hurdles, Heat 1

1. Mike Jones BYU 51.33
800m, Heat 1 2. Rueben Parrish FSU 53.35
1 Aaron Samansky FSU 1:52.47 3. DougDeming UTEP 53.83
2. Chris Wilson BYU 1:52.55 4. Marcus Turner CSU 54.53
3. Rafael Panduro UTEP 1:52.80 5. Alonzo Arreola FSU 55.47
4. Richard Thomas UU 1:53.74 6. Chad Whitworth WYO 56.40
5. Gustavo Airzcorbe UTEP 1:54.68 7. Josh Rider UNM DQ
6. Bryan Horan CSU 1:54.80
7. Richard Mendoza UNM 1:55.44 400m Hurdles, Heat 2
8. Ed Harrison WYO 1:56.93 1. Paul Gomez

2. William Porter
AFA
UTEP

51.66
51.77

oWra, tfert 2 3. Joel Giorgis WYO 52.56
1. Kipp Ortenburger FSU 1:52.05 4. Dave Schaff WYO 53.92
2. Adrian Thomas CSU 1:52.14 5. Jason Medearis WYO 54.21
3. Iain Hunter BYU 1:52.48 6. Floyd Brazier AFA 54.92
4. Kiem-wu Tseng CSU 1:53.00 7. Scott Henkel CSU 55.36
5. Albeit Lugo UTEP 1:54.45
6. Phil Stoddard UU 1:57.79 400m Hurdles, Finals
7. IsayaOkwiya WYO 1:58.88 1. WilliamPorter

2. Mike Jones
UTEP
BYU

50.62
50.87

c?00m, Fiiuifc 3. Paul Gomez AFA 51.73
1. Aaron Samansky FSU 1:49.52 4. Joel Giorgis WYO 52.07
2. Kipp Ortenburger FSU 1:50.55 5. DougDeming UTEP 52.19
3. Rafael Panduro UTEP 1:51.48 6. Rueben Parrish FSU 53.84
4. Kiem-wu Tseng CSU 1:52.10 7. Dave Schaff WYO 54.00
5. Adreian Thomas CSU 1:53.31 8. Marcus Turner CSU 54.27
6. Iain Hunter BYU 1:53.48
7. Albert Lugo UTEP 1:53.58
8. Chris Wilson BYU 1:53.60



1500m 4x400m Relay
1. NickMacFalls, AFA 3:49.05 1. UTEP 3:09.72
2. Kipp Ortenburger FSU 3:50.98 2. AFA 3:11.53
3. Eric Mack AFA 3:51.65 3. FSU 3:12.15
4. ChadDiPrince CSU 3:53.71 4. WYO 3:13.61
5. NickThiel WYO 3:54.63 5. CSU 3:13.77
6. JohnMizell AFA 3:55.20 6. UNM 3:16.36
7. Jason Brown UU 3:57.97 7. BYU 3:17.08
8. Andrew Marx AFA 4:03.37

#NCAA Automatic Qualifier
3000m Steeplechase> * NCAA Provisional Qualifier
1. JimSvenoy UTEP 8:50.51 $ WAC Record
2. MarkJohansen BYU 9:05.60
3. AndyMeehan AFA 9:20.97
4. Blake Boggess BYU 9:22.97
5. Sam St. Clair BYU 9:23.28
6. Israel Pose FSU 9:39.79
7. Jon Steele FSU 9:46.82
8. Keith Rieger UNM 9:51.40

5000m
1. MarkJohansen BYU 14:32.86
2. CraigLawson BYU 14:34.84
3. Brandon Rhoads BYU 14:36.35
4. Eric Mack AFA 14:45.16
5. Ryan Bolton WYO 14:51.19
6. Paul Ratnage UNM 15:04.60
7. Blake Boggess BYU 15:08.07
8. Brad DeFruitee CSU 15:14.37
12. Sam St Clair BYU 15:29.95
19. Dan Alder BYU 15:46.77

10,000m
1. CraigLawson BYU 30:43.32
2. Brandon Rhoads BYU 30:44.82
3. Ryan Bolton WYO 31.37.91
4. Scott McDonald WYO 31.56.87
5. Israel Pose FSU 32:12.36
6. Lucas Lucio UU 32:13.96
7. Dan Alder BYU 32:47.13
8. NachoFlores FSU 32:58.22

4x100m Relay
1. UTEP 40.10
2. FSU 40.87
3. AFA 41.03
4. CSU 41.39
5. BYU 41.42
6 UNM 41.87

X- . -~J-


